1	Mark J. Dorval, Esquire Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP 2600 One Commerce Square Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: 215.564.8000 mdorval@stradley.com	
2		
3		
4	Lead Counsel for the ML Liquidating Trust	
5	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
6	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
7	In re:	
8	MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona corporation,	Proceedings Under Chapter 11
9	Debtor.	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH
10		NOTICE OF LODGING PROPOSED
11		ORDER RE: LIQUIDATING TRUST'S MOTION FOR STAY PENDING
12		APPEAL AND FOR STAY OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION
13		PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(3)(D) AND (4) FOR ALLOWANCE AND
14		PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE CLAIM OF CREDITOR RADICAL
15		BUNNY
16		
17	The Liquidating Trust of Mortgages, Ltd. ("Liquidating Trust"), hereby provides notice of	
18	lodging its proposed order granting its Motion for Stay Pending Appeal and for Stay of	
19	Supplemental Application Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(3)(D) and (4) for Allowance and	
20	Payment of Administrative Claim of Creditor Radical Bunny. A copy of the proposed order is	
21	attached hereto as Exhibit A.	
22		
23	D ( 1 I 5 2011	CED A DI EM DOMON CEEVENG & MOUNG AND
24	Dated: January 5, 2011	STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP
25		By: /s/ Mark J. Dorval Mark J. Dorval, Esquire
26		Counsel for Kevin T. O'Halloran, Trustee for the Liquidating Trust
27		
28		